					 -				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type									
Submission Type	ĺ		signment	Licen	nse				
Document ID #	on-Recordation)	<u> </u>	curity Agreement		C Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO E	rror Frame #	<u> </u>	nange of Name	L.					
Corrective Docume	nt								
Reel #	Frame #		ther	Ing parties at	tached Execution Date				
Conveying Party		Mark if add	ditional names of convey	ing parties at	Month Day Teal				
Name	Medos Inter	national	GmbH		05/24/2004				
Formerly									
- <u> </u>	General Partnership	Limited	Partnership	Corporation	on Association				
X Other	limit	ted liability	company						
X Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organiza	tion		<u>Switzerlar</u>	nd				
Receiving Party			dditional names of recei	ving parties a	attached				
Name	Medos International Sàrl								
	aka Medos Internatio	nal Gmb	Hand Medos Inter	national L	td. liab. Co				
DBA/AKA/TA	aka Medos Internatio	TIGI GITTE							
Composed of									
Address (Ilne 1)		rue	Girardet 29						
Address (line 2)									
Address (Ilne 3)	Le Locle		Switzerland		2400 Zip Code				
Individual	City General Partnership	Limite	State/Country ed Partnership	Jassianme	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an				
Corporation	Association			appointm represen	nent of a domestic tative should be attached. tion must be a separate				
X Other	Other limited liability company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
X Citizenship/State of	of Incorporation/Organiz			Switzerla	nd				
	FO	R OFFICE	USE ONLY						
			Chanti	be recorded. Inc	luding time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document among athering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-8027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

Number of Properties

Pages

07 12:	13pm	From-BARNES & THORNBURG	2022891330	T-208	P.003/004	F-502
)RM PTO			age 2	Pal	. Department of Co ent and Trademark TRADEMA	Coffice 1
_{в 0651-0027} mestic f	Repre	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party	only.	
Name			eph D. Lewis, Esq.			
ress (line 1)			arnes & Thornburg LLP			
(COS (mis .)			W. Street NIW Suite 900			
iress (line 2)) [750 17	7th Street, N.W., Suite 900			
iress (line 3)	, [Wa	ashington, D.C. 20006			
neso (mo o	′ <u> </u>					
dress (line 4				200.04	20.4042	
rrespor	ndent	Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number	202-20	39-1313	
Maga			oseph D. Lewis, Esq.			
Name	·					
dress (line	1)	c/o	Barnes & Thornburg LLP			
dress (line	a, [750 1	7th Street, N.W., Suite 900			
U1622 (IIII	~/ <u></u>		ashington, D.C. 20006			
ldress (line	3}	VV8	astington, D.C. 2000			
Idress (line	4)					
	En	ter the total number of pages of the	e attached conveyance docu	ument	#	0
ages 	ind	cluding any attachments.			tional number	s attached
ademar	k Ap	plication Number(s) or Regist	ration Number(s)			
Enter eithei	r the Tra	demark Application Number or the Registrat	ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTT) Registra	ation Numb	er(s)	
<u>T</u>	radem	nark Application Number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2109618		
			_		7	
			J		_	
] [
lumber	of Pro	operties Enter the total number	of properties involved.	#	2	
ee Amo			ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	65.00	
		Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X	-		_
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-1010						
		Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes	X No	

Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Or 10 3.47).	\$65.00		
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account X			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 02-1010		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signat	ure			

Stater To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Joseph D. Lewis Signature Name of Person Signing

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

2022891330

T-208 P.004/004 F-502

No document required for change of name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0208